OFFENCES REPORTED OR BECOMING KNOWN TO POLICE TO:

OFFENCES AGAINST THE PERSON
HOMICIDE AND RELATED OFFENCES
Murder
Other homicide and related otffences
ACTS INTENDED TO CAUSE INJURY
Serious Assault resulting in injury
Serious Assault not resulting in injury
Common Assault
Other acts intended to cause injury
Assault Police
SEXUAL ASSAULT AND RELATED OFFENCES
Aggravated sexual assault
Non-aggravated sexual assault
Non-assaultive sexual otfences
ROBBERY AND RELATED OFFENCES
Aggravated robbery
Non-aggravated robbery
Blackmail and extortion
OTHER OFFENCES AGAINST THE PERSON
Threatening behaviour
Dangerous or negligent acts
Abduction, harassment and other offences

OFFENCES AGAINST PROPERTY
SERIOUS CRIMINAL TRESPASS
SCT - Residence
SCT - Non Residence
Other unlawful entry with intent
THEFT AND RELATED OFFENCES
Thett/lllegal Use ot MV
Thett from motor vehicle
Theft from shop
Receive or handle proceeds of crime
Other theft
FRAUD DECEPTION AND RELATED OFFENCES
Obtain benefit by deception
Other fraud, deception and related ottences
PROPERTY DAMAGE AND ENVIRONMENTAL
Property damage by fire or explosion
Graffiti
Other property damage and environmental

TOTAL OFFENCES AGAINST PROPERTY 7,
FAMILY AND DOMESTIC ABUSE-RELATED 297

FAMILY AND DOMESTIC ABUSE-RELATED

TOTAL OFFENCES AGAINST PERSON/PROPERTY

TOTAL OFFENCES AGAINST THE PERSON 2,
FAMILY AND DOMESTIC ABUSE-RELATED 812

877
400
263
214
4,067
306
825
1,098
139
1,699
612
563
49
1,742
67
124
1,551

- 10,066 10,966 9,850 10,789 10,056 10,770 9,968 9,890

1,109

Notes: Statistics are point-in-time and may be refreshed.
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3,044
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3,543
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3,421 3,619
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443
1,793
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264
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27,183 2 545
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12,610
5,832
3,493
3,285
55,500
3,904
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1,637
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5,019
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STATE
Rolling Year
Variance
5%
3 33%
-1 -3%
1,773 9%
481 15%
1,197 11%
-16 0%
-5 -1%
116 27%
233 10%
115 8%
41 9%
77 17%
224 29%
20 4%
-14 -16%
218 97%
313 21%
234 32%
1 0%

16%
10%
10%

Rolling Year
Variance

226 2%
78 1%
-93 -3%
241 8%
6,808 14%
361 10%
651 %
3,488 26%
323 25%
1,985 10%
-845 -13%
-696 -12%
-149 -20%
674 3%
36 4%
-304 -19%
942 5%

8%
6%
8%
9%




